Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF AN UNDIVIDED PART OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Light Group, LLC		103/10/2008	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Harmon Hotel, LLC	
Street Address:	6276 S. Rainbow Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Ste. 120	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89118	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77354566	THEHARMON HOTEL, SPA & RESIDENCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (702)949-8376

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (702) 949-8200

Email: TRADEMARKS-LASVEGAS@LRLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: W. West Allen

Address Line 1: 3993 Howard Hughes

Ste. 600 Address Line 2:

900101185

Las Vegas, NEVADA 89169 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46677.00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher M. Law

/Christopher M. Law/ Signature:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0479

Date:	03/10/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=harmon#page1.tif source=harmon2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0480

ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made as of the 10th day of March, 2008 by and between The Light Group, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company located at 6276 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 120, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignor") on the one hand, and The Harmon Hotel, LLC a Nevada limited liability company located at 6276 S. Rainbow Boulevard, Suite 120, Las Vegas, Nevada 89118 ("Assignee") on the other hand.

WHEREAS, Assignor is a co-owner of the trademarks and corresponding applications or registrations therefore (collectively the "<u>Trademarks</u>") listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the portion of Assignor's business to which the Trademarks pertain and is purchasing Assignor's interests in the Trademarks from Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all of its rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents and assist in all proceedings (at the sole cost and expense of the Assignee) to perfect, register, or record the rights of the Assignee to the Trademarks as Assignee may reasonably deem appropriate. If Assignor does not, within fifteen (15) days of presentment, return the requested executed documents, then Assignee is hereby granted a limited power of attorney to execute all such documents on behalf of Assignor. This power of attorney is coupled with an interest and is irrevocable.

The parties agree and acknowledge that USPTO records should reflect that the following two entities are now co-owners of the Trademarks:

- 1) The Harmon Hotel, LLC a Nevada limited liability company
- 2) CityCenter Land, LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

The Harmon Hotel, LLC

Assignee

Ву: _

Printed name: ANJALW SAS CON

Title: mounces

The Light Group, LLC

Assignor

By:

Printed name

Title: MANAGER

403087.1

REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0481

EXHIBIT A

Mark	Serial/Registration No.
Trademark:	Application #:
THEHARMON HOTEL, SPA & RESIDENCES	77/354566
(Stylized)	

403087.1

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 03/10/2008 REEL: 003735 FRAME: 0482